
PUBLIC NOTICE 
AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEmNG 
Thursday. May 23, 2019, IO:OO a.m. 
Elghlh Floor. Conference Room 851 

Jocksonvllle, FL 32202 

CommllH Membets: Gfegocy ,_, Chalnnan 
Randall aan-. ,,~ ----Wiiiiam Joyce 

ErlcFul .. r 

Robin Smith 

Steven Long 

Robin Smith 

steven Long 

·-· ( 't.-al A.a.it• 
- M...iu. 

0!12J/19 l'SlC AGENOA 

........ ._ 
l"L ___ 

IJUU 

P· 12· 19 

P·38·17 
JSll 

P-23·12 

11111 l ACllON MOllON 

Subcommittee Report II Is lhe consensua of the committee lhot ol the four (4) 
Ptofesslonal Design Services lor Wlnlon Drive proposals submitted, all were found lo be responsive, 
landfill Interested, quallfled and available to provide the requested 

Deportment or Publie Worlcs/Engineerlng & services. The ranking of nrst, sec:ond and third, designates 

Construction Management 
the order of quallflcatton of these companies lo perfonn the 
required services and alphabellcaly they CQ; 

3) England Thim• a Miier, Inc. 
1) Mechling Engineeflng a Conaultlng. Inc. 
2) Pond a company Corporotlon 

We recommend the above list Is forwcxded to lhe Mayor for 
final selecllon so lhat fee and conllacl negottallons may 
begin with The M1$:bll0g Eaglandog smd Consulllag, la~ .. 
the number one ranked corn~u. 

Contract Amendment No. 1 lhot Contract No. 9577·02. origlnally executed July 31, 
Construction Engineering a Inspection Services for 2017, between lhe City and Construction and Engineering 
Various Projects Services Consultants. Inc., aka C&ES Consultants, Inc •• for 

Deportment of Public Worl<s/Engine~ & ConstrucHon Engineering a Inspection Services for Various 

Construction Projects be amended lo: (I) exercise Ille tint of two, 2·VIKlf 
renewal options extendng the period of service from July 
31, 2019 through July 30, 2021, with one renewal remaining: 
and (II) Increase the maximum Indebtedness by 
$1,000,000.00 lo a new nol·lo·exceed lolal maximum of 
$2,00D,000.00. AH other terms and conditions shall remain 
the same except for such changes as the ofllce of General 
Counsel mav deem appropitate lo ensure compliance wHh 
th• Clly's Procurement Ordnances, policies, procedures 
and nnnllcabl• federal and state laws. 

Controcl Amendment No. 3 lhot Contract No. 10101, originally executed April 20, 2015, 
Drainage Improvement Feoslblllty Studies·Norlh between Ille City of Jacksonville and Clvll Services. Inc., for 
Area Drainage lmptOVemenl F80llblllty Studiet·North Area be 

Deportment of Public Worlcs/Engineeling & amended lo exerclM the second and final renewal opHon 

Construction Management extending the period of service from June 30, 2019 lhfough 
June 29, 2021. The maximum Indebtedness shall rernan a 
not-to-exceed amount of $1,000,000.00. All other terms 
and conditions shall remain the same except for such 
changes as the ofllc• of General Counsel may deem 
appropriate lo ensure compliance with th• City's 
Procurement Ordinances, pollcles, procedures and 
... .......ak:able fedefal and stale laws. 

MIE11NG AD ,,,._,.0: 

COHll OUICOME 
EXP 

07/31119 

06/30/19 

1 





EVALUATION SCALE 

1·---·---····------
QUALIFIED 

FIRM COMPETENCE 

MAXIMUM POINTS 10 

Consultants 

Mechlina Ena & Consultina 8.75 

Geosyntec Consultants 8.50 

Pond 6.50 

ETM 8.50 

-

-

20 

EXTREMELY QUALIFIED 

CURRENT FINANCIAL 
WORKLOAD RESPONSIBILITY 

10 5 

8.00 2.00 

6.50 5.00 

8.00 5.00 

9.00 4.50 

I 

- -

Evaluation Matrix 

ABILITY TO 
OBSERVE PROFESSIONAL 

COMPLIANCE ACCOMPLISHMEN 
WITH PLANS TS RECORD 

10 5 

7.50 3.50 

6.00 4.50 

8.00 4.00 

a.so 4.00 

-

PROJECT NO. P-12-19 Average 

ProlesalONI Design Ser.rices for 
PROJECT TITLE Winton Drive Landfill Redevelopment 

Pa$1& Preoenl ABILITY TO 
Oemonst1•ted DESIGN AN 

Commirm.>1 lo Small APPROACH 
& Mlnoltl)' l!u$ine$Sff & 

PROXIMITY ~TawardA AND WORK 
TO PROJECT o;v.,.., Markel Place PLAN 

10 10 20 

10.00 6.50 13.50 

3.00 5.00 13.50 

4.50 8.00 14.50 

10.00 4.50 16.50 

-- -

VOLUME OF 
CURRENT ANO 
PRIOR WORK 
FOR USING 

Time & Budget AGENCIES OVERALL 

10 10 100 

4.00 9.00 72.75 

9.00 9.00 70.00 

8.00 5.00 71.50 

4.00 1.00 70.50 

-

--










